Shri Javeed Ahmad, IPS (Retd.), Independent External Monitor (IEM) Visits <u>ITI Limited</u>

Shri Javeed Ahmad, IPS (Retd.), Independent External Monitor (IEM) Visited ITI Limited on January 7, 2021.



He was welcomed by Shri R M Agarwal, Chairman & Managing Director, ITI Limited in the presence of Shri Shashi Prakash Gupta, Director (HR), Shri D Venkateswarlu, Director (Production), Shri Rakesh Chandra Tiwari. Director (Marketing) and Shri Rajeev Srivastava, Director (Finance) at ITI Corporate Office.

A brief presentation on various projects/activities of ITI Limited was given during his visit.

Shri Javeed Ahmad has recently been appointed as IEM, ITI Limited.

